Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101908284 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) COMCHEK PERMIT SERVICES, INC. Name: Transceiver United Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: _5301 Maryland Way General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Brentwood State: TN Zip: 37027 Corporation-State NEVADA Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types Type No General Partriership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Corporation-State NEVADA Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: March 14, 1995 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,000,368 Additional number(s) attached Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Trina A. Longo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: HOWREY STMON ARNOLD & Enclosed WHITE) LLP00000031 1000368 12/05/2001 TOTAZI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 08-3038 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. TRINA A. LONGO Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FLED ERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCOMPONATION

IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF NEVADA

RECORDED: 12/03/2001

(After Issuance of Stock)

Filed by:

· (COMCHEK PERMIT	SERVICES,	INC.		
MAR 1 4 1995			of Corporation		
597-85					
We me under	signed Edward A.	<u>Barbieri</u>			and
HELLER, SECRETARY OF STATE	•		President or Vice Pr	resident	
Peter D. Voys	sey	Com	chek Permit Ser	rvices Too	
	Assistant Secretary	or		re of Corporation	
•		•		o o oo oo oo adon	•
do hereby certify:					
•					
That the Board	of Directors of said	l corporation	n at a meeting duly	convened, help	on the 27th
february		95			
day of	, 19	adopte	ed a resolution to a	mend the origin	nal articles as follows:
Article First	is hereby amended	to read as fi	niiows:		
	3 hereby amended	(0 1000 00	J. 1011 J. 101	.•	
The name of	the corporation	is Trane	sceiver United,	Inc. (the	"Corporation").
				•	, .
	•				
			·		
	•				
	majority vote of the	e stockholde			e been consented to each class of stock
			Sec	retary-or-Assistant C	TOTO TOTO
-				•	
State of Tennessee		-)			
Williams	OB	ss.			
County of Williams		-)			
On March 13,	1995		personally ap	peared before	me, a Notary Public,
Edward A. Davil		D 77	•	•	
Edward A. Barb	ieri and Peter Names of Persons App				, who acknowledged
that they executed the	·		Einely J	. Lyda	DECEN
			19	Signature of Notan	MAR 1 3 199
(610	OV STAND OD SCALL				MAIL EU 100
AATOMI	RY STAMP OR SEAL)		•		9:75

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0965